YouGov Survey Results I Ou

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1981 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th January 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab | M [ukip| con | Lab | M | Mate | Female |16-24| 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStO| Midlands Iy v | scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample] 1981 | X | X | X X |615] 504 | 385 | 961 | 1020 | 236 | 501 | 678 | 567 |1129| 852 | 254 644 424 487 172
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A French magazine has reported that Francois
Hollande, the President of France, has been
having an affair with an actress, Julie Gayet.
President Hollande is not currently married,
but lives with his partner Valerie Trierweiler
who accompanies him on official functions.
Do you think it is right or wrong for the media
to report allegations that Francois Hollande is
having an affair?
Right - it is a matter of public interest 43 56 44 34 52|53 45 41 | 47 40 32 36 44 54| 47 39 47 43 42 44 43
Wrong - it should be a private matter 41 34 42 61 37|36 40 48 | 40 43 46 42 42 39| 40 43 37 43 41 41 43
Don't know 15 10 13 5 11|11 15 12 | 13 17 22 23 14 7 13 18 16 15 17 14 14
Do you think Francois Hollande should or
should not resign as President of France?
Should resign as President 16 21 16 6 22|22 16 9 16 16 9 11 17 22| 15 16 17 12 19 15 20
Should not resign as President 58 50 61 70 57|56 60 68| 65 52 58 60 59 55| 63 52 60 63 51 59 54
Don't know 26 19 23 25 21|23 24 23] 19 33 33 29 24 23| 22 32 23 25 30 26 26
Imagine a British Prime Minister was in this
same situation. Do you think...
The newspapers would or would not have
reported allegations they were having an
affair?
British newspapers would have reported this 86 94 8 85 88|93 86 89 | 88 85 78 79 89 92| 88 84 80 87 89 89 81
British newspapers would not have reported this 5 3 7 7 4 3 7 5 4 5 3 7 4 4 5 4 9 4 3 4 9
Don't know 9 3 6 7 7 4 7 7 8 10 19 13 7 4 7 12 11 10 9 7 11
The Prime Minister would or would not have
resigned as a result of the story?
Would have resigned 33 40 32 28 36|39 32 29| 33 33 18 28 36 39| 33 32 32 32 35 32 32
Would not have resigned 42 39 46 41 45| 41 43 44 | 46 37 45 44 40 40 | 43 40 40 43 39 42 44
Don't know 26 20 22 31 19|20 24 26| 21 30 37 28 24 21| 23 28 27 25 26 26 24
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